Bid Form #1	
Proposal of VENTURE ONE CONSTRUCTION TILC. hereinafter	called Bidder,
organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Castolian	doing business
as VENEURE ONE CONSTRUCTION JAC. *, to the West Virg	inia Division of
Public Transit, hereinafter called OWNER.	
In compliance with the Advertisement for bids, Bidder hereby proposes to perform al	I work for the new
construction of an administrative Office and bus storage facility in Grantsville, Calhou	
Virginia in strict accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time and at the	
herein.	
By submission of this bid, each bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each par	ty hereto certifies
as to his own organization, that this bid has been arrived at independently, without co	onsultation,
communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this bid with any other bid	der or with any
competitor.	
Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on or before a date spec	cified in the Notice
to proceed and to obtain substantial completion and final completion for the project	
these Contract Documents.	
NOTE: Bids include all applicable taxes, permits and fees.	
*Insert "a corporation," "a partnership," or "an individual" as applicable.	
BASE BID: Two Millien One Hundright Fort, Nine Thorsand (Amount to be shown in both words and numbers) \$ 2,149,000	1 Dollars
(Amount to be shown in both words and numbers) \$ 2,149,000	
UNIT PRICES:	
Unit Price 1: Removal of unsatisfactory soil and replacement with satisfactory soil ma	aterial
\$ 37 CO per cubic yard	BEL EIVE
Unit Price 2: Rock excavation and replacement with satisfactory soil material.	PILOLIVED
\$_70 00 per cubic yard	2012 FEB -9 PM 1: 2

Bid Form #2

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GENERAL WORK

This price to include all work shown and noted in the contrast documents. The General Contractor shall be responsible for the coordination, scheduling, and normal administrative activities of the project.

In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail.

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by applicable codes, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any bid or bids and to reject any or all bids in the whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the bidding documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the bidding documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The bidder, if successful and awarded a contract, agrees that the work is to be substantially complete 305 days after Notice to Proceed is issued or 15 days after the encumbrance date of the Purchase Order if Notice to Proceed has not been received. The bidder agrees to achieve Final Completion within 60 consecutive calendar days after the substantial completion. Liquidated damages shall be assessed at a rate of \$200.00 per day if substantial completion is not obtained within 305 days calendar days of the Contractor's proceed date and liquidated damages shall be assessed at \$100.00 per day if final completion is not achieved within 60 calendar days of substantial completion.

Authorized Signature

Title

BID BOND BF#4

				BID BOND BL			
			- DDECENTS That	we, the undersig	ned, <u>Ventu</u>	re One Construction, Inc. Principal, and Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America	
	KNOW	ALL MEN BY THES	E PHESENTS, Mari	Ohio	, as	Principal, and Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America	
	of	Cincinnati	O a ma a stigut			and existing under the laws of the State of	
	of	Hartford					
Со	nnecticut	with its principal o	office in the City of	Haitioid	Amount (\$-	Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State	
of W	est Virginia	, as Obligee, in the p	oenal sum of Five Perc	ent of Total Blu 2	lun administ	rators, executors, successors and assigns.	
well	and truly to	be made, we jointly	and severally bind or	irselves, our nei	irs, aumme	rators, executors, successors and assigns.	
****					D. Include hor	submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
	The C	ondition of the above	obligation is such th	at whereas the H	Principal nas	s submitted to the Purchasing Section of the part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for	
Don	demant of	Administration a cert	ain bid or proposal, a	Machen nereto e	aria mare -	part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for	
l itt	lle Kanav	vha Transit Autho	ority				
Ne	w Constr						
Gr	antsville,	\\\\					
91	antovino,	V V V					
	NOW	THEREFORE,					
			iected, or		lata a anniro	ct in accordance with the bid or proposal attached sal, and shall in all other respects perform the	
	(a) (b)	If said bid shall be a	cepted and the Princ	ipal shall enter if	bld or propo	ct in accordance with the bid of proposed with the bid of proposed in all other respects perform the bid oold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full and oold, otherwise this obligation shall, in no event,	
he	reto and sh	all furnish any other	bonds and insulation	this obligation sh	hall be null a	esal, and shall in all other respects perform the and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full by for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,	
ag	reement cr	eated by the accepte	derstood and agreed	that the liability	of the Sure	nd vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in lost y for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,	
ΘX							
					es that the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no y accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
2	The	Surety, for the value	extension of the time	within which the	Obligee ma	obligations of said Surety and its bond chambers y accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
W	-live metine	of any chan extensiv	/} } i				
			n 1000	tv have hereunto	o set their h	ands and seals, and such of them as are corporations signed by their proper officers, this	
	IN	WITNESS WHEREO	F, Principal and Sule	to and these nr	resents to be	signed by their proper officers, this	
h	ave caused	i their corporate seal	s to be attixed nereur	NO AND THOSE PIC	0001110 11		
_	9th_day	of <u>Februa</u>	ry, 20 <u>12</u>	*			
		·				Venture One Construction, Inc.	
F	rincipal Co	rporate Seal				(Name of Principal)	
						Di / C//C	
40						(Must be President or	
						Vice President)	
						PRESIDENT	
			•			(Title)	
		70				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of Am (Name of Surety)	erica
	Surety Cor	porate Seal				(Name of Surety)	
	ot masse Alexa 🕶 s	-		* *	(\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
į.						V/ and Wender	
						Nanov Namec Atlarnev-in-Fact	
						Nancy Nemec Anomy in the	
						Indurance Raisen Comorate Secto	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St, Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

222643

Certificate No. 004198926

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Lisa J. Gabriel, Lisa J. Salter, Nancy Nemec, Dan Remley, LeAnn McDonald, Deb Markland, and Michael D. Ward

		State of	Ohio_		, the	ir true and lawful A	Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
of the City ofColumbus_each in their separate capacity if moother writings obligatory in the national contracts and executing or guarantee.	ore than one is named a cure thereof on behalf or being bonds and underte	bove, to sign, ex of the Companie akings required of	ecute, seal and ack s in their business or permitted in any	nowledge any and	l all bonds, recogn he fidelity of pers	ons, guaranteeing	
						1 414-	20th
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the C	ompanies have caused	this instrument t	o be signed and th	eir corporate seals	to be hereto affix	ed, this	
uay or	Farmington Casualty Fidelity and Guaran Fidelity and Guaran St. Paul Fire and Ma St. Paul Guardian In	ty Insurance Co ty Insurance Ur arine Insurance	Company	Trave	lore Casualty an	rance Company d Surety Compan d Surety Compan and Guaranty Co	y of America
1977	NCOSPORATED STATES	THE GALLES	SCAL S	CORPORATE CONSTRUCTION OF CONFORMATE CONFORM	HARTFORD, CONN. CONN	Hattooo	HEOVERED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.				Ву:	George W Thom	Dison, Senior Fice Pres	sident
On this the 20th himself to be the Senior Vice Pro Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Company, Travelers Casualty ar executed the foregoing instrume	esident of Farmington	Casualty Compa t. Paul Guardian	ny, Fidelity and G 1 Insurance Comp	any, St. Paul Mei	cury Insurance C	Company, Travelers	5 Harriotti
	land office	sial seal	O. TETREE		Ma	nic C. J	setreault

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06183

FINANCIAL STATEMENT AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2010

CAPITAL STOCK \$ 6,480,000

ASSETS		LIABILITIES & SURPLUS			
CASH AND INVESTED CASH BONDS INVESTMENT INCOME DUE AND ACCRUED PREMIUM BALANCES NET DEFERRED TAX ASSET REINSURANCE RECOVERABLE RECEIVABLES FROM PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES SECURITIES LENDING REINVESTED COLLATERAL ASSETS UNDISTRIBUTED PAYMENTS OTHER ASSETS	\$ 40,788,176 3,817,487,280 53,309,217 179,028,702 67,793,379 28,960,885 34,025,660 11,844,000 4,507,656 513,768	UNEARNED PREMIUMS LOSSES REINSURANCE PAYABLE ON PAID LOSSES / LOSS ADJ. EXPENSES LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES COMMISSIONS TAXES, LICENSES AND FEES OTHER EXPENSES FUNDS HELD UNDER REINSURANCE TREATIES CURRENT FEDERAL AND FOREIGN INCOME TAXES REMITTANCES AND ITEMS NOT ALLOCATED AMOUNTS WITHHELD / RETAINED BY COMPANY FOR OTHERS RETROACTIVE REINSURANCE RESERVE ASSUMED POLICYHOLDER DIVIDENDS PROVISION FOR REINSURANCE PAYABLE FOR SECURITIES LENDING CEDED REINSURANCE NET PREMIUMS PAYABLE OTHER ACCRUED EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES TOTAL LIABILITIES CAPITAL STOCK PAID IN SURPLUS OTHER SURPLUS TOTAL SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS	\$ 13,054,297 920,220,402 2,526,742 477,495,945 31,967,828 53,079,669 34,523,822 96,187,983 3,320,537 9,428,732 25,591,395 3,289,979 7,479,605 5,357,627 11,844,000 (60,388,527) 1,053,975 \$ 2,436,034,011 \$ 6,480,000 433,803,760 1,361,940,752 \$ 1,802,224,512		
TOTAL ASSETS	\$ 4,238,258,523	TOTAL LIABILITIES & SURPLUS	\$ 4,238,258,523		

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
COUNTY OF HARTFORD

CITY OF HARTFORD)

)

) SS.

MICHAEL J. DOODY, BEING DULY SWORN, SAYS THAT HE IS SECOND VICE PRESIDENT, OF TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, AND THAT TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL CONDITION OF SAID COMPANY AS OF THE 31ST DAY OF DECEMBER, 2010.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 15TH DAY OF APRIL, 2011

NOTARY PUBLIC

SUSAN M. WEISSLEDER

Notary Public

My Commission Expires November 30, 2012

BUYER:FW-44 PAGE	PTR #12010
Spending Unit : Division of	of Public Transit
Department of Transporta	

BID FORM # BF5

CONTRACTORS LICENSE

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFOM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.

BIDDER TO COMPLETE AND SUBMIT WITH BID:	
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: VENTURE ONE CONSTRUCTION	لمدر
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO: 042911	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE	F THEIR
ORDER/CONTRACT.	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF HAMILTON, TO-WIT:
T.
I, <u>GEORGE KOVACH</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of VENTURE Cus Construction Jul.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Venture Out Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
VENTURE ONE CONSTRUCTION SAIC.
(Company Name)
By:
Title: PRESIDENT
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of FEBRUARY 2012
By Commission expires 10/20/15
GREGG L. HOTHEM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO WARREN COUNTY My Commission Expires 10/20/2015 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

Jan 2009

THE BID.

PTR #12010 BUYER:FW-44 PAGE_ Spending Unit: Division of Public Transit Department of Transportation

BID FORM #7

BUY AMERICA CERTIFICATION

Bidder or offerer to complete correct certification.

Certificate of Compliance with Section 165(a)

Name

Title

reby certifies that it will comply with the requirements of section 165(a) of the Surface The Tran

The bidder or offerer hereby certifies that it will comply with the requirements of section 165(a) of the band Transportation Act of 1982, as amended, and the applicable regulations in 49 CFR part 661.	
2/9/12	
Date	
Authorized Signature VENETURE ONE CONSTRUCTION TAIC.	
Company Name	
GEORGE LOVACH	
Name PRESIDENT	
Title	
Certificate for Non-Compliance with Section 165(a)	f the
The bidder or offerer hereby certifies that it cannot comply with the requirements of section 165(a) of Surface Transportation Assistance Act of 1982, as amended, but it may qualify for an exception to requirement pursuant to section 165(b)(2) or (b)(4) of the Surface Transportation Act of 1982, as amended, but it may qualify for an exception to requirement pursuant to section 165(b)(2) or (b)(4) of the Surface Transportation Act of 1982, as amended, but it may qualify for an exception to another regulations in 49 CFR 661.7.	the the
Date	
Authorized Signature	
Company Name	

BID FORM #8

VENDOR'S CERTIFICATION OF UNDERSTANDING AND ACCEPTANCE

The Contractor hereby certifies that all Technical Specifications and Contract Terms and Conditions have been carefully reviewed, are fully understood and shall be adhered to in performance and completion of any contract resulting from this bid.

2/9/12				
Date				
112				
Authorized Signature				
PRESIDENT				
Title VENTURE ONE CONSTRUCTION INC. Company Name				
Company Name				
SPECIFICATION COMPLIANCE				
NOTE: <u>Please check</u> if what is offered is in exact compliance with specifications. Any discrepancies must be listed as an attachment to the bid proposal. Exact dimensions and/or descriptions must be provided as a part of the Contractor's bid proposal when submitted.				
Bid proposal submitted meets and/or exceeds all specification requirements.				
Bid proposal submitted contains deviations from specification requirements. Detailed descriptions of these deviations have been provided with this bid proposal.				

BID FORM #9

CERTIFICATION OF PRIMARY PARTICIPANT REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

third par	nary Participant (applicant for an FTA grant or cooperative agreement, or potential contractor for a major ty contract), UTURE OUE COMPANY NAME) certifies to the best of its ge and belief, that it and its principals:
1,	Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency;
2.	Have not within a three-year period preceding this proposal been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
3.	Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a governmental entity (Federal, State or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (2) of this certification; and
4.	Have not within a three-year period preceding this application/proposal had one or more public transactions (Federal, State or local) terminated for cause or default.
(If the price of the control of the	imary participant (applicant for an FTA grant, or cooperative agreement, or potential third party contractor) to certify to any of the statements in this certification, the participant shall attach an explanation to this tion.)
THE PR	IMARY PARTICIPANT (APPLICANT FOR AN FTA GRANT OR COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, OR TIAL CONTRACTOR FOR A MAJOR THIRD PARTY CONTRACT),
CERTIF	CCURACY OF THE CONTENTS OF THE STATEMENTS SUBMITTED ON OR WITH THIS ICATION AND UNDERSTANDS THAT THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. SECTIONS 3801 ET SEQ. PLICABLE THERETO. Signature and Title of Authorized Official

BID FORM #10

CERTIFICATION OF RESTRICTIONS ON LOBBYING

The undersigned (Vendor, Contractor) certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- 1. No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influence or attempt to influence an officer or employee of any Federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress regarding the award of a Federal grant, loan (including a line of credit), cooperative agreement, loan guarantee, or loan insurance, or the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal grant, loan (including a line of credit), cooperative agreement, loan guarantee, or loan insurance.
- 2. If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been or will be paid to any person to influence or attempt to influence an officer or employee of any Federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or any employee of a Member of Congress in connection with any application for a Federal grant, loan (including a line of credit), cooperative agreement, loan guarantee, or loan insurance, the undersigned assures that it will complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure of Lobbying Activities," Rev. 7-97; and
- 3. The undersigned understands that the language of this certification shall be included in the award documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, subagreements, and contracts under grants, loans (including a line of credit), cooperative agreements, loan guarantees, and loan insurance.

Undersigned understands that this certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance is placed by the Federal government and that submission of this certification is a prerequisite for providing a Federal grant, loan (including a line of credit), cooperative agreement, loan guarantee, or loan insurance for a transaction covered by 31 U.S.C. 1352. The undersigned also understands that any person who fails to file a required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

Date

Authorized Signature

Title

BID FORM #11

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specifications, etc.

Addendum No.'s:

No. 2 12112
No. 3
No. 4
No. 5
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the addendum(s) is cause for rejection of bids.
☐ If no addendums are issued, please check this box and sign this form.
Signature
VENTURE ONE CONSTRUCTION ISC.
2/9/12
Date / /

PEO No	PTR12010
KIG NO.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: VENTURE ONE CONSTRUCTION JUC.
Authorized Signature:
State of OHIO
County of HAMILTON, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 97H day of FERRIALY, 2012.
My Commission expires October 16 , 20/5.
17/
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTORY PUBLIC
GREGG'L, HOTHEM
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

WARREN COUNTY
My Commission Expires 10/20/2015